A five-foot wide concrete sidewalk will be constructed prior to recording of the 
minor plat. 

3. The required street trees per UDO Section 18.30.130.G must be planted prior 
to recording of the minor plat. 

Application: 
PP19-0006: Request approval for a revised preliminary plat for 

Stonebridge Meadows containing one hundred 
seventeen (117) lots and seven (7) common tracts 
on 41.66± acres; located south of W. 167th Street, 
east of Ridgeview Road, and west of Lindenwood 
Drive.   

A motion to continue PP19-0006 on the Consent Agenda was made by Comm. 
Sutherland and seconded by Comm. Freeman, and passed with a vote of 8 to 0 

.  

Application: 
PP19-0007: Request approval for a revised preliminary plat for 

Stonebridge Villas containing one hundred fifteen 
(115) lots and seven (7) common tracts on 44.24± 
acres; located south of W. 169th Place, east of 
Mur-Len Road. 

A motion to approve PP19-0007 on the Consent Agenda was made by Comm. 
Sutherland and seconded by Comm. Freeman, and passed with a vote of 8 to 0 with the